. FORM C-105
N. NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION

Santa Fe, New Mexico

WELL RECORD ’
- v © Qi Cons,

oo,
} . - Artesia Oifice

Mail to Oil Gonservation Commission, Santa Fe, New Mexico, or its proper

agent not more tha}!}'twelity days after completion of well. Follow instructions

l - in the-Rules and- Regulations of the Commission. Indicate qwﬂomblo data
by following it with (?). SUBMIT IN TRIPLICATE.

AREA 640 ACRES
LOCATE WELL CORRECTLY

SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA PETROLEUM CORPORATION Valley Land

2 ; Company or Operator - Lease —- —

- - - Well No 2  ~ in SWi  of see. T 7 2ls

R29E__ N M. P M, —Mat ah - Field, . Eddy - County.
nor ou . east West 5 '

well 1.990  teet seuth of the Nosth line and__330 ~_feet west of the Hest-line of_ S€Ca T

1f State land the oil and gas lease is No . qurigvxvxement No _ f -

If patented land the owner is. Valley Land Company Address Carlead’ New Mexico

If Government land the permittee is ) A;{idress

Southern californiaqutlzolé_uni_Corp. nddess BOX 172, Midland, Texas

The Lessee is

Drilling commenced 1‘1‘/27 1952 ; Drillilig was completed 6/6 19 52

Name of drilling contractor Saddler Drilling Co, Address. Abilene, Texas,

Elevation abov lovel at top of casing__ 2QM teot Note: All measurements taken from top
ation above sea Tovel at fop of CaMInE % of Kelly Bushing which was 2950!,

The information given is to be kept confidential until Not confidential 19

OIL SANDS OR ZONES

No. 1, from 2735 to 2737 No. 4, from ! to
No. 2, from to. No. 5, from___ to.
No. 3, from to No. 6, from____ to.

IMPORTANT WATER SANDS

Include data on rate of water inflow and elevation to which water rose in hole.

No. 1, from to feet.
No. 2, from to. feet.
No. 3,' from to. feet.
No. 4. from to _feet.

CASING RECORD

WEIGH?T THREADS KIND OF | CUT & FILLED PERFORATED PURPOSE
SIZE PER ['OOT PER INCH MAKE AMOUNT SHOE FROM FROM TO
10.3/4! 37.5#| 8 rd, Nat'l| 204 Float Surface
tube
5% 14.0# 8 rd, Nattl!| 2727 ! Float o1l
o tube
i
| |
MUDDING AND CEMENTING RECORD
SIZE Ol l RMZK O NO. SACKS .
HOLE CANING WHERE SET OF CEMENT METHOD USED MUD GRAVITY AMOUNT OF MUD USED
1 1 — i - = - -
R S B 1
12" 10 3/0 294 | 350 Halliburton
77/8 53 | o727 T'200 1 ™
T i
| 1 t {
PLUGS AND ADAPTERS
Heaving plug—Material Length Depth Set.
Adapters—Material Size.
RECORD OF SHOOTING OR CHEMICAL TREATMENT
EXPLOSIVE OR DEPTH SHOT
SIZK SUKLL USED| CHEMICAL USED | QUANTITY DATE OR TREATED DEPTH CLEANED OUT

Hydrafrac | 1500 gal 6/7/52 |2727-2737
|
|

!
|

Results of shooting or chemical treatment

RECORD OF DRILL-STEM AND SPECIAL TESTS

It drill-stem or other special tests or deviation surveys were made, submit report on separate sheet and attach hereto.

TOOLS USED
Rotary tools were used from 29“‘ feet to 2727 —feet, and from feet to. teet.
Cable tools were used from. . 0 feet to. 29)"‘ teet, and from_2_'L2_7_teet to_gB_L_teet.
PRODUCTION
Put to producing. - 6/7 19 52
The production of the tiratléﬁ-houra was. 10)"’ barrels of fluid of which_L_% wasoll}em . %
emul»lcm:.:};L,_,= .--% water; and %sediment. Gravity, Be. 420 est,
It gas well, ou. ft. per 24 hours Gallons gasoline per 1,000 cu. ft. of gas.
Rock pressure, 1bs. per #q. in
EMPLOYEES
. A. A. Smith Driller . __A, L. Turnipseed Driller
M, I. Fisher Drilter . Driller

FORMATION RECORD ON OTHER SIDE

2.

I hereby swear or sffirm that the information glven herewith i{s a complete and correct record of the well and all
work done on it so far as oan be determined from available records.

Midland, Texas 6/9/52

Date

Name

Position

SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA PETROLEUM
” Company or Oborntorg()RPORATION
Box 172, Midland, Tpxas

Representing

Address



FORMATION RECORD

FROM

28
51
155
195
202
240
275
294
JiTsTo)
1010
1160

1220
1440
1730
1920
2030
2130
2220
2435
2653
2684

T.D,

TO

28
51
155
195
202
240
275
294
iTeTe)
1010
1160
1290
1440
1730
1920
2030
2130
. 9220
2435
2653
26
2737

(37

{

THICKNESS
IN FRET

* FORMATION

28
23
104
ko
7
38
35
19
196
520
150
130
150
290
190
110
100
90
215
218
31
53

Surface rock

Sand

Red beds

Red beds and sand

Red beds W/some anhydrite

Anhydrite
Anhydrite, salt, some potash

Anhydrite

Anhydrite, some salt
Anhydrite and sand
Anhydrite
Anhydrite
Anhydrite
Anhydrite
Anhydrite
Anhydrite
Salt
Antyirite
Salt
Anhydrite and lime

and salt
and salt

and salt

Black Iime (limey shale)

Delaware sand




