LOCAT	N.		•••		Santa	CONSERVAT Fe, New Mexico YELL RECORI) EGEPT JUN 19 105 Dil Cons. Con
LOCAT				۵	·			JUN 19 105 Dil Cons. Cun
LOCAT					w	ELL RECORI)	JUN 19 105 Dil Cons. Con
LOCAT					₩ ~ C	ELL RECORI)	Oil Cons. Con
LOCAT								
LOCAT								Artesia Oifice
LOCAT						mission, Santa Fe	New Mexico, OF	
LOCAT		~	age in 1	nt not more t	han twenty da Regulations	ys after completion of the Commission JBMIT IN TRIPL	of well. Follow i . Indicate questio	petructions
	REA 640 ACRI E WELL COR					-		
SOUTH	GRN CALI	FORNIA 1	ETROL	EUM COR	PORATIC	N V	alley Lan	d
		w	ell No.	Company of	r Operator in SW 1	of Sec	Lease	24 s
							• ــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــ	County.
п. <u>суг</u>	<u> </u>	P. M., <u>Ma</u> north	South	and 33	0 faat =	ast Wea	• +	• 7
		sewth of the d gas lease is		~				
11 State la		V:	llev	Land Co	mpany	Adree	Carlsba	d, New Mexic
						, Addres		
If Govern	ment land th	e permittee	forni	a Petro				Midland, Te
The Less	e is South	lern ear.				<u>-</u> F•, Addres	<u> </u>	19 52
	ommenced					was completed, Addres		
The infor	mation given	is to be kep	: confiden		Not o DS OR ZON		<u>1</u>	
No. 1, fro	m27	735 to)	2737	No. 4, fr)m	to	
No. 2, fro	m	t(No. 5, fr	0m	to	
No. 3, fro	m	te)		No. 6, fr	om	to	
			I	MPORTANI	WATER	BANDS		
Include d	ata on rate	of water infl	ow and el	evation to	which water	rose in hole.		
No. 1, fr	om			to		fee	t	
No. 2, fi	.om	·		to		fee	t	
No. 2, fromtototeet. teet.								
					G RECORD	•		
	MENOLIN	THREADS PER INCH	MAKE	AMOUNT	KIND OF SHOE	CUT & FILLED FROM	PERFORATE FROM 1	D PURPOSE
SIZE	WEIGHT PER FOOT	1	·	<u>ocl</u>	Float			Surfac
	37.5#	8 rd.	Nat'l	294	T. T.OGO			
.0 3/4	37.5#		tube					011
				294	Float			011
0 3/4	37.5#		tube Nat ' 1					011

MUDDING AND CEMENTING RECORD

SIZE OF HOLE	SIZE OF CASING	WHERE SET	NO. SACKS OF CEMENT	METHOD USED	MUD GRAVITY	AMOUNT OF MUD USED
12"	10 3/4	294	350	Halliburton		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·

							· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
	10 3/4	_29	4 350	Halliburton					
7/8	5불	272	27 200						
			······	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·					
				I					
				PLUGS AND AI	DAPTERS				
eaving	plugM	ateriaL_		Length		Depth Se	t		
			·····						
uapter			RECORD OF S						
						DEPCH SHOT	T		
SIZE	SHEL	L USED	EXPLOSIVE OR CHEMICAL USED	QUANTITY	DATE	DEPTH SHOT OR TREATED	DEPTH CLEANED OUT		
			Hydrafrac	1500 gal	6/7/52	2727-2737			
	of abootiv	or or ch	emical treatment						
980108	of SHOULD	-B VI UI							
			····				<u> </u>		
	tools were		0		feet, an		_feet tofeet		
able to	oola were	used fro	m f			d from <u>cici</u>	_teet to_2151teet		
				PRODUCT	ION				
ut to	producing.			<u>,19 52</u>		0-			
The pro	duction o	f the fi					-% was oil;%		
mulsio	19	%	water; and	% sediment	t. Gravity, B	<u>420</u>	est.		
							of gas		
			[. {n						
rock bi	ressure, iD	e' har er	 		nte				
	-		a	EMPLOY		A. L. Turn	ipseed, Driller		
	<u>M</u>	<u> </u>	risner	, Driller			, Driller		
н. Ан			FORMA	TION RECORD	ON OTHER	SIDE			
r heneb	WART O	r affirm	hat the informati	on given herewi	th is a compl	lete and correct re	cord of the well and a		
work d	one on it i	io far ai	can be determined	from available re	ecords.				
					Midla	and, Texas	6/9/52		
							- / / /		

	Minee Date Date	
Name	and L. Hayer	
Position	Division Geologist	
Demonster	SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA PET	
Representing	Company or OperatorCC	RPORATION
Address	Box 172, Midland, Tex	as

FORMATION RECORD

PROM TO THEREMING PORMATION 0 28 28 Surface rock Sand 1 155 104 Red beds maintain the sand Red beds 195 202 7 Red beds maintain the sand Red beds maintain the sand 202 240 38 Anhydrite Sand 202 240 38 Anhydrite Sand 210 22 240 38 Anhydrite Sand 210 275 294 19 Anhydrite Sand Anhydrite 294 190 Anhydrite Sand Anhydrite Sand 1160 1290 130 Anhydrite and salt Anhydrite Salt 1440 1730 290 Anhydrite and salt Salt Salt 1920 2030 100 Anhydrite and salt Salt 2130 220 100 Anhydrite and salt Salt 2435 2653 2664 31 Black Imeg					
$\begin{array}{ c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c$	FROM	£	TO	THICKNESS IN FRET	FORMATION
	$ \begin{array}{c} 2 \\ 1 \\ 1 \\ 2 \\ 2 \\ 2 \\ 2 \\ 2 \\ 2 \\ 2 \\ 2 \\ 2 \\ 2$	0 28 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55	$\begin{array}{c} 28\\ 51\\ 155\\ 195\\ 202\\ 240\\ 275\\ 294\\ 490\\ 1010\\ 1160\\ 1290\\ 1440\\ 1730\\ 1920\\ 2030\\ 2130\\ 2220\\ 2435\\ 2653\\ 2684\\ 2737\end{array}$	28 23 104 40 7 38 35 19 196 520 150 150 150 150 290 190 100 90 215 218 31	Surface rock Sand Red beds Red beds and sand Red beds w/some anhydrite Anhydrite Anhydrite, salt, some potash Anhydrite, some salt Anhydrite, some salt Anhydrite and sand Anhydrite and salt Anhydrite and salt Anhydrite and salt Anhydrite and salt Salt Anhydrite and salt Salt Anhydrite and lime Black Lime (limey shale)
	ľ			<i>x</i>	

